
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036234-2022 

Contract

CYP-2223-003 Targeted Mental Health and Emotional
Wellbeing Service for vulnerable Children and Young
People within priority groups who have identified
emotional health and well-being needs

London Borough of Brent

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-036234

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03550a  

Published 21 December 2022, 3:12pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Brent

Brent Civic Centre, Engineers Way

Wembley

HA9 0FJ

Contact

Procurement

Email

corporate.procurement@brent.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036234-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036234-2022
mailto:corporate.procurement@brent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI72 - Brent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.brent.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.brent.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CYP-2223-003 Targeted Mental Health and Emotional Wellbeing Service for vulnerable
Children and Young People within priority groups who have identified emotional health and
well-being needs

Reference number

DN623230

II.1.2) Main CPV code

http://www.brent.gov.uk/
http://www.brent.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council and Central North West London (CNWL) are taking a joint approach to the
provision of Targeted Mental Health and Emotional Wellbeing Service for Children and
Young People in Identified Vulnerable Groups in Brent. The targeted service will support
children and young people aged 0 to 18, or aged 0-25 for those with an Education, Health,
Care Plan within priority groups who have identified emotional health and well-being needs.
All children and young people accessing the service must have a Brent residential address
and a Brent school with the exception of Brent Looked after children and those children with
a Brent EHCP. The service shall provide support, clinical advice and training for professionals
working with children and young people and a range of evidence based interventions working
directly with children, young people and families in priority vulnerable groups. The services
will be underpinned by clinical leadership and services will be clinically led with clinical
oversight of the quality of services. The service will provide suitable experienced, skilled and
qualified clinicians/practitioners with a  range of professional training and CPD to meet all
aspects of service delivery.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,734,505.54

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI72 - Brent



Page 4 to 6

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council and Central North West London (CNWL) are taking a joint approach to the
provision of Targeted Mental Health and Emotional Wellbeing Service for Children and
Young People in Identified Vulnerable Groups in Brent. The targeted service will support
children and young people aged 0 to 18, or aged 0-25 for those with an Education, Health,
Care Plan within priority groups who have identified emotional health and well-being needs.
All children and young people accessing the service must have a Brent residential address
and a Brent school with the exception of Brent Looked after children and those children with
a Brent EHCP. The service shall provide support, clinical advice and training for professionals
working with children and young people and a range of evidence based interventions working
directly with children, young people and families in priority vulnerable groups.The services
will be underpinned by clinical leadership and services will be clinically led with clinical
oversight of the quality of services. The service will provide suitable experienced, skilled and
qualified clinicians/practitioners with a  range of professional training and CPD to meet all
aspects of service delivery.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 47

Quality criterion - Name: Presentation / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-020066

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/020066-2022


Page 6 to 6

Anna Freud

4-8 Rodney Street London Greater London United Kingdom

London

N1 9JH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI72 - Brent

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,734,505.54

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Brent Council

Wembley

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T00:25:51+0100
	TCPDF




